
Discover China! 
Nanjing: Ancient Capital, Modern City 

 
Dates: May 24 to June 7, 2019 

 
Professor M. Grant Norton, Honors Hall Room 130 

509-335-4505; mg_norton@wsu.edu 

 
 
Join the Honors College faculty-led trip to Nanjing, China, May 24 to June 7, 2019 
 
Earn 3 credits of Honors requirements Honors 370 or Honors 430, which may be 
used as a substitution for Honors 380 or Honors 390 
 
Stay on the campus of Southeast University, one of the oldest universities in China. 
Visit the Nanjing Museum, learn about the history of Jiangsu Province and see 
treasures from the Ming and Qing Dynasties. Visit the Imperial Tombs of the Ming 
Dynasty, a UNESCO world cultural heritage site, and experience the beauty of the 
Purple Mountain.  
 
Explore the city of Nanjing, learn about the history of silk making and porcelain 
manufacture, and walk along the historic 600 year-old city wall.  
 
Information meetings: 
 
Thursday October 11, noon - 1pm Honors Lounge 
Tuesday October 23, noon – 1pm Honors Lounge 
Thursday November 1, noon - 1pm Honors Lounge 
 
 
If you are interested in this program but cannot make the meeting times, please 
contact Professor Norton at mg_norton@wsu.edu 
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Nanjing: Ancient Capital, Modern City 
 

Dates: May 24 to June 7, 2019 
 

Professor M. Grant Norton, Honors Hall Room 130 
509-335-4505; mg_norton@wsu.edu 

 
Itinerary: 
 
Day 1 Friday, May 24  Leave US from departure airport 

Day 2 Saturday, May 25 Arrive Nanjing Lukou International Airport  

Day 3 Sunday, May 26 Orientation seminar, tour of Southeast University, 

welcome dinner 

Day 4 Monday, May 27 Survival Chinese 1, an introduction to the history of 

China, cultural event, walk to Xuan Wu Lake Park 

Day 5 Tuesday, May 28 Visit Nanjing Museum, Empire Palace of Ming Dynasty 

Day 6 Wednesday, May 29 Mini bus to Li Shui, Da Jin mountain   

Day 7 Thursday, May 30 Survival Chinese 2, Chinese philosophy, China’s 

economy 

Day 8 Friday, May 31 Shuttle bus to Wireless Valley, innovation in education, 

visit student clubs 

Day 9 Saturday, June 1 Chinese handcrafts, Survival Chinese 3, Chinese 

painting, cultural activity 

Day 10 Sunday, June 2 Chinese poetry, visit to Jinling Silk 

Day 11 Monday, June 3  Traditional education in China, Survival Chinese 4, 

dumpling making 

Day 12 Tuesday, June 4  Nanjing city tour 

Day 13 Wednesday, June 5 Free day, touring and shopping, ride the Nanjing Metro 

with student volunteers 

Day 14 Thursday, June 6 Final presentations, farewell party 

Day 15 Friday, June 7  Return to Nanjing Lukou International 

Airport for flight home 
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